

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Avenue, Landscape Median Improvements  
from Cedar Creek Road to Sumner Avenue, in the City of Eastvale**

**Advertised: November 2, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.53)**

**Addenda: None**

**PROJECT NO. ZMS0006**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 24, 2010**

					County Estimate		Adame Landscape, Inc. Murrieta, CA 92562	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,122.30	1,122.30
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROLS	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,611.50	5,611.50
3	000003	FINE GRADING	SQFT	9,655	0.11	1,062.05	0.08	772.40
4	000003	SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS & WEED PREPPARATION).	SQFT	9,655	0.28	2,703.40	0.08	772.40
5	000003	MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) - 3" THICK	SQFT	9,655	0.34	3,282.70	0.37	3,572.35
6	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	244	22.78	5,558.32	15.71	3,833.24
7	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	1,644	11.00	18,084.00	5.05	8,302.20
8	000003	12" MAINTENANCE STRIP/WALK - NATURAL COLOR WITH BROOM FINISH	SQFT	1,625	8.10	13,162.50	7.07	11,488.75
9	000003	MAINTENANCE (3 MONTHS)	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	673.38	673.38
10	000003	1812 POP-UP SPRAY HEAD, SWING JOINT, CHECK VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR, ROTATING NOZZLE, NP CAP	EA	144	38.89	5,600.16	37.60	5,414.40
11	000003	ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/FITTINGS - 1 1/2"	EA	2	291.32	582.64	280.58	561.16
12	000003	PVC BALL VALVE AT QUICK COUPLER - 1"	EA	3	66.00	198.00	56.12	168.36
13	000003	PVC BALL VALVE AT VALVE - 1 1/2"	EA	2	89.80	179.60	28.06	56.12
14	000003	NIBCO T-113-K BRONZE GATE VALVE - 2"	EA	1	399.85	399.85	505.04	505.04
15	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	3	183.05	549.15	168.35	505.05
16	000003	PURPLE PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	7	38.87	272.09	15.15	106.05
17	000003	PURPLE PLASTIC STANDARD RECTANGULAR VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	3	44.53	133.59	28.06	84.18
18	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 3/4"	LF	950	1.71	1,624.50	0.39	370.50
19	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 1"	LF	850	1.99	1,691.50	0.62	527.00
20	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 1 1/4"	LF	50	2.26	113.00	0.84	42.00
21	000003	PURPLE PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - CL 315 - 2 1/2"	LF	665	3.29	2,187.85	3.93	2,613.45
22	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LF	2,300	0.19	437.00	0.45	1,035.00
23	000003	MISC. FITTINGS AND THRUST BLOCKS	LS	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	280.58	280.58
		<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-23</b>				<b>75,121.90</b>		<b>48,417.41</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Avenue, Landscape Median Improvements  
from Cedar Creek Road to Sumner Avenue, in the City of Eastvale**

**Advertised: November 2, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.53)**

**Addenda: None**

**PROJECT NO. ZMS0006**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 24, 2010**

					Southern California Landscape, Inc. Fontana, CA 92335		Jim Prather's Landscape, Inc. Etiwanda, CA 91739-0351	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROLS	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	000003	FINE GRADING	SQFT	9,655	0.15	1,448.25	0.12	1,158.60
4	000003	SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS & WEED PREPPARATION).	SQFT	9,655	0.15	1,448.25	0.18	1,737.90
5	000003	MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) - 3" THICK	SQFT	9,655	0.23	2,220.65	0.265	2,558.58
6	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	244	14.00	3,416.00	22.00	5,368.00
7	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	1,644	5.00	8,220.00	7.50	12,330.00
8	000003	12" MAINTENANCE STRIP/WALK - NATURAL COLOR WITH BROOM FINISH	SQFT	1,625	7.50	12,187.50	5.87	9,538.75
9	000003	MAINTENANCE (3 MONTHS)	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	956.00	956.00
10	000003	1812 POP-UP SPRAY HEAD, SWING JOINT, CHECK VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR, ROTATING NOZZLE, NP CAP	EA	144	27.00	3,888.00	20.00	2,880.00
11	000003	ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/FITTINGS - 1 1/2"	EA	2	400.00	800.00	240.00	480.00
12	000003	PVC BALL VALVE AT QUICK COUPLER - 1"	EA	3	75.00	225.00	24.00	72.00
13	000003	PVC BALL VALVE AT VALVE - 1 1/2"	EA	2	50.00	100.00	36.00	72.00
14	000003	NIBCO T-113-K BRONZE GATE VALVE - 2"	EA	1	500.00	500.00	75.00	75.00
15	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	3	175.00	525.00	175.00	525.00
16	000003	PURPLE PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	7	50.00	350.00	28.00	196.00
17	000003	PURPLE PLASTIC STANDARD RECTANGULAR VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	3	50.00	150.00	42.00	126.00
18	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 3/4"	LF	950	0.75	712.50	0.84	798.00
19	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 1"	LF	850	0.95	807.50	1.44	1,224.00
20	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 1 1/4"	LF	50	1.25	62.50	1.82	91.00
21	000003	PURPLE PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - CL 315 - 2 1/2"	LF	665	5.50	3,657.50	5.30	3,524.50
22	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LF	2,300	0.50	1,150.00	0.18	414.00
23	000003	MISC. FITTINGS AND THRUST BLOCKS	LS	1	3,420.00	3,420.00	3,871.68	3,871.68
		<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-23</b>				<b>51,788.65</b>		<b>52,897.01</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Avenue, Landscape Median Improvements  
from Cedar Creek Road to Sumner Avenue, in the City of Eastvale**

**Advertised: November 2, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.53)**

**Addenda: None**

**PROJECT NO. ZMS0006**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 24, 2010**

					Green Horizons Landscape & Maint. Escondido, CA 92029	Mariposa Landscapes, Inc. Irwindale, CA 91706		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	8,841.00	8,841.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROLS	LS	1	500.00	500.00	1,010.00	1,010.00
3	000003	FINE GRADING	SQFT	9,655	0.13	1,255.15	0.07	675.85
4	000003	SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS & WEED PREPPARATION).	SQFT	9,655	0.10	965.50	0.31	2,993.05
5	000003	MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) - 3" THICK	SQFT	9,655	0.55	5,310.25	0.026	251.03
6	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	244	16.00	3,904.00	11.01	2,686.44
7	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	1,644	6.00	9,864.00	5.45	8,959.80
8	000003	12" MAINTENANCE STRIP/WALK - NATURAL COLOR WITH BROOM FINISH	SQFT	1,625	9.40	15,275.00	10.49	17,046.25
9	000003	MAINTENANCE (3 MONTHS)	LS	1	900.00	900.00	1,640.00	1,640.00
10	000003	1812 POP-UP SPRAY HEAD, SWING JOINT, CHECK VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR, ROTATING NOZZLE, NP CAP	EA	144	22.00	3,168.00	28.28	4,072.32
11	000003	ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/FITTINGS - 1 1/2"	EA	2	195.00	390.00	189.49	378.98
12	000003	PVC BALL VALVE AT QUICK COUPLER - 1"	EA	3	75.00	225.00	82.92	248.76
13	000003	PVC BALL VALVE AT VALVE - 1 1/2"	EA	2	95.00	190.00	55.19	110.38
14	000003	NIBCO T-113-K BRONZE GATE VALVE - 2"	EA	1	450.00	450.00	443.00	443.00
15	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	3	155.00	465.00	155.96	467.88
16	000003	PURPLE PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	7	25.00	175.00	8.87	62.09
17	000003	PURPLE PLASTIC STANDARD RECTANGULAR VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	3	35.00	105.00	20.31	60.93
18	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 3/4"	LF	950	1.50	1,425.00	2.36	2,242.00
19	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 1"	LF	850	1.60	1,360.00	2.70	2,295.00
20	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 1 1/4"	LF	50	2.00	100.00	5.08	254.00
21	000003	PURPLE PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - CL 315 - 2 1/2"	LF	665	3.50	2,327.50	5.10	3,391.50
22	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LF	2,300	0.30	690.00	0.18	414.00
23	000003	MISC. FITTINGS AND THRUST BLOCKS	LS	1	4,450.00	4,450.00	37.00	37.00
		<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-23</b>				<b>54,994.40</b>		<b>58,581.26</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Avenue, Landscape Median Improvements  
from Cedar Creek Road to Sumner Avenue, in the City of Eastvale**

**Advertised: November 2, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.53)**

**Addenda: None**

**PROJECT NO. ZMS0006**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 24, 2010**

					Pacific Restoration Group, Inc. Perris, CA 92570		Wallace Industries, Inc. Apple Valley, CA 92307	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	500.00	500.00	7,200.00	7,200.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROLS	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
3	000003	FINE GRADING	SQFT	9,655	0.15	1,448.25	0.21	2,027.55
4	000003	SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS & WEED PREPPARATION).	SQFT	9,655	0.50	4,827.50	0.30	2,896.50
5	000003	MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) - 3" THICK	SQFT	9,655	0.50	4,827.50	0.67	6,468.85
6	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	244	16.00	3,904.00	16.50	4,026.00
7	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	1,644	5.50	9,042.00	10.30	16,933.20
8	000003	12" MAINTENANCE STRIP/WALK - NATURAL COLOR WITH BROOM FINISH	SQFT	1,625	11.00	17,875.00	6.80	11,050.00
9	000003	MAINTENANCE (3 MONTHS)	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
10	000003	1812 POP-UP SPRAY HEAD, SWING JOINT, CHECK VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR, ROTATING NOZZLE, NP CAP	EA	144	25.00	3,600.00	22.50	3,240.00
11	000003	ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/FITTINGS - 1 1/2"	EA	2	150.00	300.00	123.00	246.00
12	000003	PVC BALL VALVE AT QUICK COUPLER - 1"	EA	3	50.00	150.00	16.25	48.75
13	000003	PVC BALL VALVE AT VALVE - 1 1/2"	EA	2	100.00	200.00	30.00	60.00
14	000003	NIBCO T-113-K BRONZE GATE VALVE - 2"	EA	1	180.00	180.00	110.00	110.00
15	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	3	150.00	450.00	80.00	240.00
16	000003	PURPLE PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	7	15.00	105.00	15.00	105.00
17	000003	PURPLE PLASTIC STANDARD RECTANGULAR VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	3	25.00	75.00	25.00	75.00
18	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 3/4"	LF	950	2.25	2,137.50	0.75	712.50
19	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 1"	LF	850	2.35	1,997.50	0.90	765.00
20	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 1 1/4"	LF	50	2.50	125.00	1.00	50.00
21	000003	PURPLE PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - CL 315 - 2 1/2"	LF	665	3.50	2,327.50	1.90	1,263.50
22	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LF	2,300	0.55	1,265.00	0.15	345.00
23	000003	MISC. FITTINGS AND THRUST BLOCKS	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,124.00	1,124.00
		<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-23</b>				<b>66,836.75</b>		<b>68,986.85</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Avenue, Landscape Median Improvements  
from Cedar Creek Road to Sumner Avenue, in the City of Eastvale**

**Advertised: November 2, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.53)**

**Addenda: None**

**PROJECT NO. ZMS0006**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 24, 2010**

					Nature Tech Landscaping, Inc. Riverside, Ca 92507		America West Landscape, Inc. Chino, CA 91710	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,665.92	1,665.92
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROLS	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,207.16	6,207.16
3	000003	FINE GRADING	SQFT	9,655	1.25	12,068.75	0.06	579.30
4	000003	SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS & WEED PREPPARATION).	SQFT	9,655	0.10	965.50	0.14	1,351.70
5	000003	MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) - 3" THICK	SQFT	9,655	0.30	2,896.50	0.50	4,827.50
6	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	244	17.00	4,148.00	11.60	2,830.40
7	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	1,644	5.00	8,220.00	5.52	9,074.88
8	000003	12" MAINTENANCE STRIP/WALK - NATURAL COLOR WITH BROOM FINISH	SQFT	1,625	9.30	15,112.50	9.17	14,901.25
9	000003	MAINTENANCE (3 MONTHS)	LS	1	1,160.00	1,160.00	4,674.48	4,674.48
10	000003	1812 POP-UP SPRAY HEAD, SWING JOINT, CHECK VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR, ROTATING NOZZLE, NP CAP	EA	144	30.00	4,320.00	36.68	5,281.92
11	000003	ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/FITTINGS - 1 1/2"	EA	2	200.00	400.00	392.63	785.26
12	000003	PVC BALL VALVE AT QUICK COUPLER - 1"	EA	3	150.00	450.00	288.55	865.65
13	000003	PVC BALL VALVE AT VALVE - 1 1/2"	EA	2	150.00	300.00	415.23	830.46
14	000003	NIBCO T-113-K BRONZE GATE VALVE - 2"	EA	1	200.00	200.00	388.18	388.18
15	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	3	250.00	750.00	365.40	1,096.20
16	000003	PURPLE PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	7	60.00	420.00	150.87	1,056.09
17	000003	PURPLE PLASTIC STANDARD RECTANGULAR VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	3	150.00	450.00	298.70	896.10
18	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 3/4"	LF	950	4.00	3,800.00	1.85	1,757.50
19	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 1"	LF	850	2.00	1,700.00	1.80	1,530.00
20	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 1 1/4"	LF	50	3.00	150.00	3.31	165.50
21	000003	PURPLE PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - CL 315 - 2 1/2"	LF	665	6.00	3,990.00	5.23	3,477.95
22	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LF	2,300	1.00	2,300.00	0.68	1,564.00
23	000003	MISC. FITTINGS AND THRUST BLOCKS	LS	1	198.75	198.75	3,786.19	3,786.19
		<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-23</b>				<b>69,000.00</b>		<b>69,593.59</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Avenue, Landscape Median Improvements  
from Cedar Creek Road to Sumner Avenue, in the City of Eastvale**

**Advertised: November 2, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.53)**

**Addenda: None**

**PROJECT NO. ZMS0006**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 24, 2010**

					ATOM, Inc. Hemet, Ca 92544		Inland Empire Landscape, Inc. San Bernardino, CA 92407	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	618.00	618.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROLS	LS	1	1,750.00	1,750.00	618.00	618.00
3	000003	FINE GRADING	SQFT	9,655	0.18	1,737.90	0.17	1,684.00
4	000003	SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS & WEED PREPPARATION).	SQFT	9,655	0.50	4,827.50	0.28	2,686.00
5	000003	MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) - 3" THICK	SQFT	9,655	0.87	8,399.85	0.32	3,054.00
6	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	244	17.50	4,270.00	8.32	2,030.00
7	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	1,644	6.25	10,275.00	3.60	5,912.00
8	000003	12" MAINTENANCE STRIP/WALK - NATURAL COLOR WITH BROOM FINISH	SQFT	1,625	5.75	9,343.75	5.21	8,472.00
9	000003	MAINTENANCE (3 MONTHS)	LS	1	3,800.00	3,800.00	741.00	741.00
10	000003	1812 POP-UP SPRAY HEAD, SWING JOINT, CHECK VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR, ROTATING NOZZLE, NP CAP	EA	144	34.00	4,896.00	24.50	3,528.00
11	000003	ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/FITTINGS - 1 1/2"	EA	2	390.00	780.00	152.50	305.00
12	000003	PVC BALL VALVE AT QUICK COUPLER - 1"	EA	3	359.00	1,077.00	46.33	139.00
13	000003	PVC BALL VALVE AT VALVE - 1 1/2"	EA	2	150.00	300.00	41.00	82.00
14	000003	NIBCO T-113-K BRONZE GATE VALVE - 2"	EA	1	195.00	195.00	300.00	300.00
15	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	3	93.00	279.00	105.33	316.00
16	000003	PURPLE PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	7	110.00	770.00	19.43	136.00
17	000003	PURPLE PLASTIC STANDARD RECTANGULAR VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	3	163.00	489.00	31.67	95.00
18	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 3/4"	LF	950	4.55	4,322.50	1.38	1,310.00
19	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 1"	LF	850	5.30	4,505.00	1.50	1,278.00
20	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 1 1/4"	LF	50	9.50	475.00	1.44	72.00
21	000003	PURPLE PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - CL 315 - 2 1/2"	LF	665	7.20	4,788.00	3.88	2,580.00
22	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LF	2,300	0.60	1,380.00	0.13	289.00
23	000003	MISC. FITTINGS AND THRUST BLOCKS	LS	1	1,030.00	1,030.00	577.00	577.00
		<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-23</b>				<b>71,290.50</b>		<b>Non responsive</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Avenue, Landscape Median Improvements  
from Cedar Creek Road to Sumner Avenue, in the City of Eastvale**

**Advertised: November 2, 2010 (Agenda Item: 3.53)**

**PROJECT NO. ZMS0006**

**Addenda: None**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 24, 2010**

					EZ Sunnyday Landscape Rialto, CA 92377			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROLS	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00		
3	000003	FINE GRADING	SQFT	9,655	0.083	800.00		
4	000003	SOIL PREPARATION (AMENDMENTS, FERTILIZERS & WEED PREPPARATION).	SQFT	9,655	0.083	800.00		
5	000003	MULCHING (RECYCLED ORGANIC) - 3" THICK	SQFT	9,655	0.083	800.00		
6	000003	5 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	244	19.990	4,877.56		
7	000003	1 GALLON SHRUBS	EA	1,644	5.990	9,847.56		
8	000003	12" MAINTENANCE STRIP/WALK - NATURAL COLOR WITH BROOM FINISH	SQFT	1,625	11.000	17,875.00		
9	000003	MAINTENANCE (3 MONTHS)	LS	1	600.000	600.00		
10	000003	1812 POP-UP SPRAY HEAD, SWING JOINT, CHECK VALVE, PRESSURE REGULATOR, ROTATING NOZZLE, NP CAP	EA	144	20.000	2,880.00		
11	000003	ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE W/FITTINGS - 1 1/2"	EA	2	250.000	500.00		
12	000003	PVC BALL VALVE AT QUICK COUPLER - 1"	EA	3	150.000	450.00		
13	000003	PVC BALL VALVE AT VALVE - 1 1/2"	EA	2	120.000	240.00		
14	000003	NIBCO T-113-K BRONZE GATE VALVE - 2"	EA	1	225.000	225.00		
15	208649	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	3	150.000	450.00		
16	000003	PURPLE PLASTIC 10" ROUND VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	7	50.000	350.00		
17	000003	PURPLE PLASTIC STANDARD RECTANGULAR VALVE BOX W/SUMP, FILTER FABRIC	EA	3	66.667	200.00		
18	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 3/4"	LF	950	0.263	250.00		
19	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 1"	LF	850	0.353	300.00		
20	000003	PURPLE NON-PRESSURE LATERAL LINE - SCH 40 - 1 1/4"	LF	50	2.000	100.00		
21	000003	PURPLE PRESSURE SUPPLY LINE - CL 315 - 2 1/2"	LF	665	2.382	1,584.00		
22	000003	14 GAUGE DIRECT BURIAL WIRE	LF	2,300	0.130	300.00		
23	000003	MISC. FITTINGS AND THRUST BLOCKS	LS	1	150.000	150.00		
		<b>TOTAL ITEMS 1-23</b>				<b>Non responsive</b>		

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Limonite Avenue, Landscape Median Improvements, from Cedar Creek Road to Sumner Avenue, in the City of Eastvale

**Project No.:** ZMS0006

**Apparent Responsive Low Bidder:** Adame Landscape, Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
No Sub Contractor listed, However, Consultant information was provided	2